RGPV (Diploma Wing ) Bhopal

NAME OF PROGRAMME

BRANCH CODE

COURSE DETAILS

No COURSE COURSE
CODE NAME
1 301 DC Machines and

Transformers

2 302 EEMMI

3 303 Electrical Circuits
4 304 Digital electronics
5 305 Professional development-lll

*Exam for LOs (Psycho + Affect.)

PAPER
CODE

6840

6841

6842

6822

SEMESTER TEACHING LEARNING & ASSESSMENT PLAN

CREDIT
S

06

06

06

06

02

26

THREE YEARS DIPLOMA

No.

of

05

03

SCHEME

No

15

15

15

15

06

of

T-L PLAN
Total TL
e
Hrs. ek
120 08
105 07
120 08
95 06
60 04
33

OBE

NAME OF BRANCH ELECTRICAL and ELCTRONICS ENGG

Internal
Assessment

IMPLEMENTING YEAR

FORMAT- 6

SEMESTER /Il

ASSESSMENT PLAN

No.of Total No. of

LOs Marks LOs

6 45 6
5 45 6
5 45 6
343 60 07
6 75

270

No. of Theory Papers

Theory Paper
Tot
al Duration
rks
70 3Hrs
70 3Hrs
70 3Hrs
70 3Hrs.
280

04

External Assessment (University Exam)

Practical Exam *

No. Total
of Mark

LOs

3 35

3 35

4 35

02 20

125

Dura

tion

3Hrs

3Hrs

3Hrs

3Hrs.

No. of Practical

Exams

2020-21

Gran

Total
of
Mark

150

150

150

150

75

675



